

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1465 OF 2000

K.S.E.B.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN CONST. CO. LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1466 of 2000

(With office report)

Date: 02/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.L. Viswanatha Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the details of a possible settlement are being worked out. Call

this matter after eight weeks.

(P.D. BALODI)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(VIJAY AGGARWAL)

Court Master