

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1465 OF 2000

K.S.E.B.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN CONST. CO.LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1466 of 2000

(With office report)

Date: 02/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.L. Viswanatha Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

For State of

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Kerala

Mr. Kartikey Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Bharesh Panjnani,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel,Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call this matter in the last week of July, 2006.

In the meantime, a sum of Rs.3,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores Only)

shall be deposited with the Registry of this Court, to be invested in a fixed deposit

initially for a period of six months.

Vijay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(

Court Master

Court Master