

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1465 OF 2000

K.S.E.B.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN CONST. CO.LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report regarding release of amount)

Date: 15/12/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sumit Gochh, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the first respondent has filed a letter dated

6.12.2006 praying for releasing the amount referred to in the judgment of the Hon'ble

Court dated 16.11.2006 to respondent No.1 alone.

Heard.

I have also perused the judgment of the Hon'ble Court.

The Hon'ble Court ordered to release the amount to the respondents with

interest accrued thereon.

However, respondent No.1 alone has filed this letter.

Office may place the letter before the Hon'ble Court for orders with an office report.

-2-

Item No.4

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1465 OF 2000

In the meantime, the FDR may be renewed for a further period of 15 days from the date of its maturity.

Needless to state that, office to follow the guidelines in the office note dated 23.8.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj