

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1465 OF 2000

THE KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1466 of 2000

(Office report for direction)

Date: 12/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.R. Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel,Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

The amount shall be released to the first respondent.

Ordered accordingly.

(Neena Verma)

(Madhu
Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1465 OF 2000

The Kerala State Electricity Board
t

...Appellant

Versus

Hindustan Construction Company Limited and Ors.
nts

...Respondents

WITH

Civil Appeal No.1466 of 2000

O R D E R

Heard.

The amount shall be released to the first respondent.

Ordered accordingly.

.....J.

(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.

(S.H. KAPADIA)

New Delhi,

January 12, 2007.